PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5158010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CROMPTON CORPORATION	07/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEMTURA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	199 BENSON ROAD	
City:	MIDDLEBURY	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06749	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09439606
Application Number:	09586011
Application Number:	10054064
Application Number:	09871302
Application Number:	09871120
Application Number:	10357245
Application Number:	09872722
Application Number:	10483342
Application Number:	10277435
Application Number:	09956395
Application Number:	10761515
Application Number:	10163132
Application Number:	10404176
Application Number:	10691390
Application Number:	10815578
Application Number:	10800288
Application Number:	10417861
Application Number:	10464128
Application Number:	10629273
Application Number:	12208192

PATENT REEL: 047141 FRAME: 0152

505111249

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10888137
Application Number:	10712829
Application Number:	10713805
Application Number:	10771907
Application Number:	10979529
Application Number:	10815579
Application Number:	10825065
Application Number:	12685150
Application Number:	11124652
Application Number:	10937247
Application Number:	11024218
Application Number:	10996273

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-573-2060

Email: patentmail-us@lanxess.com

Correspondent Name: NICANOR KOHNCKE
Address Line 1: 2 ARMSTRONG ROAD

Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CK US NAME CHANGE PROJECT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICANOR KOHNCKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicanor Kohncke/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=CROMPTON - CHEMTURA#page1.tif source=CROMPTON - CHEMTURA#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047141 FRAME: 0153

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CROMPTON CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CROMPTON CORPORATION" TO "CHEMTURA CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005, AT 1:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3046078 8100

050551169

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3995230

DATE: 07-01-05

PATENT REEL: 047141 FRAME: 0154 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:40 FM 07/01/2005 FILED 01:41 FM 07/01/2005 SRV 050551169 - 3046078 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

CROMPTON CORPORATION

(formerly CK Witco Corporation, incorporated on May 27, 1999)

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

The undersigned, being the Secretary of Crompton Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

1. That the Amended and Restated Certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article I shall read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is Chemtura Corporation.

- 2. That the foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly approved and adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.
- 3. That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions setting forth the foregoing amendment, declaring said amendment to be advisable and referring such amendment to the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof.
- 4. That the foregoing amendment has been duly approved and adopted in accordance with the provisions of the DGCL by the stockholders of the Corporation at a special meeting held on July 1, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate to be signed July 1, 2005.

CROMPTON CORPORATION

By: /s/ Barry J. Shainman

Name: Barry J. Shainman

Title: Secretary

1282252 05000578

PATENT REEL: 047141 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 09/25/2018